Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas amending the Seagoville CoVID-19 Stimulus Program  
previously established by Resolution No. 36-R-2020, by amending the program 
to authorize additional funding in the amount of Eight Hundred Eighty 
Thousand ($880,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of paying administration costs 
of the program and providing commercial rent and/or mortgage and/or 
payroll assistance to businesses located in the City of Seagoville that are 
adversely impacted by the CoVID-19 Pandemic and under which eligible

[...]

Health and Code) 

Director of Health and Code Stephens stated Item #2 and Item #3 blend with each 
other. He stated Item #2 approves a Resolution that amends the Seagoville CoVID-19 
Stimulus Program to authorize additional funding in the amount of Eight Hundred 
Eighty Thousand ($880,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of paying administration 
costs of the program and providing commercial rent and/or mortgage and/or payroll 
assistance to businesses located in the City of Seagoville that are adversely impacted 
by the CoVID-19 Pandemic and under which eligible businesses may receive a one-

[...]

In substantially the form as set forth in the attached 
Exhibit "A", in an amount not to exceed $80,000.00; providing a repealing clause; providing 
a severability clause; and providing an effective date – Fruin seconded by Magill.  

Councilmember Hernandez stated the agreement is for Seventy Six Thousand $76,000.00 
instead of Eighty Thousand ($80,000.00). 

Councilmember Fruin rescinded his motion, and Councilmember Magill rescinded his second.  
Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the City Manager 
to negotiate and execute a Professional Services Agreement ("PSA") for Third Party

[...]

Development Properties North Texas, Inc. In substantially the form as set forth in the attached 
Exhibit "A", in an amount not to exceed $80,000.00; providing a repealing clause; providing 
a severability clause; and providing an effective date, amending the amount to Seventy Six 
Thousand ($76,000.00) – Fruin, seconded by Magill. Motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

4. Receive presentation of FY 2021 budget overview, followed by FY 2021 budget 
discussion (Finance Director) 

Finance Director Harvey presented the FY 2021 budget. He also stated in two (2) weeks

[...]

September 14, 2020 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville 
Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($10,500.00); Seagofest ($10,500.00); and 4th of July 
Celebration ($4,000.00) totaling Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars for the fiscal year 
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Seeking authorization for the City Manager to execute 
the grant agreements.  

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Seagoville Chamber of Commerce requested three (3) grants during the August 31st public

[...]

herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2020-2021, the City 
agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the grant for the Mayfest 2021 event, including music, 
cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 
expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.

[...]

herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2020-2021, the City 
agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the grant for the Seagofest 2021 event, including music, 
cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 
expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving and 
ratifying the City Manger’s execution of a contract change order for the purchase and installation 
of two 12” offset bends for the Ard Road Pump Station Upgrades Contract 1, in an amount not to 
exceed Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,280.00); and providing 
an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Ard road pump station upgrades contract 1 had a difference in drawing vs actual elevations 
of the underground pipe, to correct the differences two additional 12” offset bends were